

SB0854/244937/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 854
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “eliminating” in line 4 down through “eliminating” in line 6 and substitute “altering”; and in line 9, after “City” insert “by authorizing the Board to allow the transfer of a certain license into a certain development in a certain location”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “AND”; in line 15, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 24, strike “The” and substitute “**(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE**”; in line 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; and after line 25, insert:

“(II) THE BOARD MAY ALLOW THE TRANSFER OF ONE CLASS D LICENSE INTO THE RESIDENTIAL PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT FOR SILO POINT LOCATED IN WARD 24, PRECINCT 5.”